

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2015/104
Date request received:	29/05/2015
Date request responded to:	26/06/2015
Category:	Contracts
Tags:	Dental, dentists, PDS

Request Detail:

Info re dental contracts

What PDS dental contracts are commissioned to the trust.

If there is a contract that states the Units of Dental activity have to be used in a certain way - i.e does the contract state the Units of Dental activity have to be used in a certain way by the clinicians who treat the patients

Response Detail:

1.All the Dental contracts held by Lancashire Care Foundation Trust are PDS or PDS+ contracts, except for a very small GDS contract.

2.The contract does not specifically state how UDAs are to be used, but is based on legitimate claims of UDAs through BSA and application of NHS PDS regulation.